

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

10/16/12

BID OPENING DATE 10/12/12
CONTRACT NUMBER 04-3A9224
LOCATION 04-ALA-880-24.0/25.5

IN ALAMEDA COUNTY FROM 0.2 MILE
NORTH OF ROUTE 112/880 SEPARATION
TO HEGENBERGER ROAD OVERCROSSING

CONTRACT CODE 'A '
208 CONTRACT ITEMS

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 23 FUND TOTAL HB4N 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 625

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 24,496,654.05 AMOUNT UNDER 3,728,987.05 PERCENT UNDER EST 15.22

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	20,767,667.00	4	RGW CONSTRUCTION INC 550 GREENVILLE ROAD LIVERMORE CA 94550 925 606-2400 00591940 FAX 925 961-1925 NSB PEF CLAIMED
2	21,378,991.00	7	GALLAGHER & BURK INC P O BOX 7227 OAKLAND CA 94601 510 261-0466 00141140 FAX 510 261-0478 NSB PEF CLAIMED
3	21,725,455.15	5	O.C. JONES & SONS, INC. 1520 FOURTH STREET BERKLEY CA 94710 510 526-3424 00759729 FAX 510 526-0990 NSB PEF CLAIMED
4	21,991,862.50	2	FLATIRON WEST INC 2100 GOODYEAR ROAD BENECIA CA 94510 707 742-6000 00772589 FAX 707 746-0849 CC PEF CLAIMED
5	22,344,092.65	3	GHILOTTI BROS INC 525 JACOBY STREET SAN RAFAEL CA 94901 415 454-7011 00132128 FAX 415 454-8376 NSB PEF CLAIMED
6	23,790,464.80	1	GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 246 GHILOTTI AVE SANTA ROSA CA 95407 707 585-1221 00644515 FAX 707 585-1601 NSB PEF CLAIMED

04-3A9224
04-ALA-880
10/12/12

BID211
PAGE 2
10/16/12

7 25,036,804.00 6

PROVEN MANAGEMENT INC
712 SANSOME STREET
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-1704

415 421-9500 NSB PREF CLAIMED
00749370
FAX 415 421-9600

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

04-3A9224
04-ALA-880
10/12/12

BID211
PAGE 3
10/16/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CASE PACIFIC LIVERMORE CA	CAST IN DRILLED HOLE CONCRETE PILING
	CIRIMELE ELECTRIC WORKS INC RICHMOND CA	ELECTRICAL
	CLEVELAND WRECKING CO SAN LORENZO CA	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER AND BRIDGE REMOVAL
	CLEVELAND WRECKING CO SAN LORENZO CA	REMOVE SOUNDWALL (MASONRY BLOCK)
	CLEVELAND WRECKING CO SAN LORENZO CA	SOUNDWALL (RIBBED STEEL PANEL)
	CONCO REINFORCING CONCORD CA	BAR REINFORCING STEEL
	FBD VANGUARD INC LIVERMORE CA	CONCRETE BARRIERS TYPES 60CMODIFIED, TYPE 60, TYPE 60C
	FBD VANGUARD INC LIVERMORE CA	LEAN CONCRETE BASE
	FOUNDATION CONTRACTORS INC OAKLEY CA	FURNISH AND DRIVE PILING
	GERCO CONTRACTORS INC AUBURN CA	SIGN STRUCTURES
	JEFFCO PAINTING AND COATING INC VALLEJO CA	CLEAN AND PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-3A9224
04-ALA-880
10/12/12

BID211
PAGE 4
10/16/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	JEFFCO PAINTING AND COATING INC VALLEJO CA	SPOT BLAST CLEAN AND PAINT UNDERCOAT
	JEFFCO PAINTING AND COATING INC VALLEJO CA	WORK AREA MONITORING
	LINEAR OPTIONS INC DURHAM CA	TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT STRIPING AND MARKERS
	MOUNTAIN STATE'S STEEL INC LINDON UTAH	FURNISH, ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL, BRIDGE & BRIDGE RETROFIT
	MUNICON CONSULTANTS SAN FRANCISCO CA	SURVEY OF EXISTING NON-HIGHWAY FACILITIES
	MUNICON CONSULTANTS SAN FRANCISCO CA	VIBRATION MONITORING
	PENGILLY MASONRY INC STOCKTON CA	SOUNDWALL (MASONRY BLOCK)

04-3A9224
04-ALA-880
10/12/12

BID211
PAGE 5
10/16/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC INC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRICAL
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC REDDING CA	SIGN STRUCTURES
	LINEAR OPTIONS INC MENLO PARK CA	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	LINEAR OPTIONS INC MENLO PARK CA	STRIPING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAVEMENT MARKERS
	PACIFIC STATES ENVIRONMENTAL DUBLIN CA	ADL DISPOSAL
	PISOR FENCE DIVISION INC CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	FENCES, REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE
	RM HARIS MARTINEZ CA	BRIDGE STRUCTURES, RETAINING WALLS, CRASH WALL, JOINT SEAL
	RM HARRIS MARTINEZ CA	CONCRETE BARRIERS TYPE 732 MOD & 736 MOD, STEEL SOUNDWALL
	RM HARRIS MARTINEZ CA	SOUNDWALL (MASONRY BLOCK), CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 736SV

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	TDW CONSTRUION INC LIVERMORE CA	UNDERGROUND, ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION
	TDW CONSTRUCTION INC LIVERMORE CA	BOX CULVERTS, MINOR CONCRETE STRUCTURES, ADJUST INLETS
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	CONCRETE BARRIERS TYPE 60 SERIES, SAFETY SHAPE BARRIER
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	LEAN CONCRETE BASE

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRICAL
	FBD VANGUARD LIVERMORE CA	CONCRETE BARRIERS TYPE 60'S AND SAFETY SHAPE
	FBD VANGUARD LIVERMORE CA	LEAN CONCRETE BASE
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES REDDING CA	FORMED PANEL SIGN
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES REDDING CA	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURES AND SIGN STRUCTURES
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES REDDING CA	60' CAST-IN-HOLE CONCRETE PILE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM CA	REMOVE, INSTALL PERMANENT STRIPING, MARKINGS, MARKERS
	LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM CA	REMOVE, INSTALL TEMPORARY STRIPING, MARKINGS, MARKERS
	LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	MF MAHER VALLEJO CA	BOX CULVERT, REBAR AND MISC. IRON
	MF MAHER VALLEJO CA	MINOR CONCRETE, ADJUST INLETS AND MINOR STRUCTURES
	RM HARRIS MARTINEZ CA	BAR REINFORCING STEEL AND WORK AREA MONITOR
	RM HARRIS MARTINEZ CA	BRIDGE, BARRIER AND SOUNDWALL REMOVAL AND SOUND WALLS
	RM HARRIS MARTINEZ CA	CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILINGS
	RM HARRIS MARTINEZ CA	CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 732 AND 736
	RM HARRIS MARTINEZ CA	DRILL AND BOND DOWELL
	RM HARRIS MARTINEZ CA	FURNISH & DRIVE PILE, STRUCTURE CONCRETE AND JOINT SEALS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-3A9224
04-ALA-880
10/12/12

BID211
PAGE 8
10/16/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	RM HARRIS MARTINEZ CA	FURNISH & ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL, CLEAN AND PAINT
	RM HARRIS MARTINEZ CA	MISC. METALS AND BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE
	RM HARRIS MARTINEZ CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL, STRUCTURE EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ACL CHINO HILLS CA	BRIDGE CONCRETE BARRIER
	ALAMILLO REBAR MARE ISLAND CA	REBAR
	CASE PACIFIC PASO ROBLES CA	CIDH
	FLATIRON ELECTRIC CHINO CA	ELECTRICAL
	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES REDDING CA	OVERHEAD SIGNS
	JEFFCO VALLEJO CA	PAINTING AND COATINGS
	LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM CA	STRIPING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-3A9224
04-ALA-880
10/12/12

BID211
PAGE 9
10/16/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	MOUNTAIN STATES STEEL LINDEN VT	STRUCTURAL STEEL
	PENGILLY STOCKTON CA	MASONRY
	PISOR FENCE CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	FENCING
	SYNERGY SAN FRANCISCO CA	UNDERGROUND AND AC PAVING
	VANGUARD LIVERMORE CA	LEAN CONCRETE
	VANGUARD LIVERMORE CA	ROADWAY AND CONCRETE BARRIER
	W C MALONEY STOCKTON CA	BRIDGE DEMO

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ALL COUNTIES SAN FRANCISCO CA	TRUCKING
	CIRIMELE ELECTRIC WORKS INC RICHMOND CA	ELECTRICAL WORK
	CLEVELAND WRECKING SAN LORENZO CA	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER, REMOVE SOUND WALL MASONRY BLOCK

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-3A9224
04-ALA-880
10/12/12

BID211
PAGE 10
10/16/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION INC LIVERMORE CA	CONCRETE BARRIERS 60'S SERIES & SAFETY SHAPE
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION INC LIVERMORE CA	LEAN CONCRETE BASE
	GERCO CONTRACTORS INC AUBURN CA	FORMED PANEL SIGN, 60" CIDH
	GERCO CONTRACTORS INC AUBURN CA	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH/INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURES
	LINEAR OPTION INC DURHAM CA	REMOVE STRIPING, MARKINGS & MARKERS, LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	LINEAR OPTIONS INC DURHAM CA	PERMANENT STRIPE, MARKINGS & MARKERS
	PISOR FENCE DIVISION INC CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	RECONSTRUCT WOOD/CHAINLINK FENCE
	PISOR FENCE DIVISION INC CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	TEMP FENCE, CHAIN LINK FENCE
	RM HARRIS MARTINEZ CA	BRIDGE WIDENING, STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, 700 SERIES BARRIERS
	RM HARRIS MARTINEZ CA	CIDH PILING, BRIDGE REMOVAL, REMOVE SOUND/RIBBED STEEL PANEL
	RM HARRIS MARTINEZ CA	SOUND WALLS, RETAINING WALLS

04-3A9224
04-ALA-880
10/12/12

BID211
PAGE 11
10/16/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	STRIPING, MARKING AND LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC INC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRICAL
	DISNEY CONSTRUCTION BURLINGAME CA	BARRIER SAFETY SHAPE
	DISNEY CONSTRUCTION BURLINGAME CA	RETAINING WALLS & SOUND WALLS & CRASH WALLS
	DISNEY CONSTRUCTION BURLINGAME CA	STEEL BRIDGE STRUCTURE & CONCRETE BRIDGE STRUCTURE
	DISNEY CONSTRUCTION BURLINGAME CA	TEMPORARY ACTIVE TREATMENT SYSTEM & BRIDGE REMOVAL
	GERCO CONTRACTORS INC AUBURN CA	SIGN STRUCTURES & 60" CIDH CONCRETE PILES
	R E SERRANO MARTINEZ CA	CONCRETE BARRIERS TYPE 60
	W C MALONEY INC STOCKTON CA	CLEARING AND GRUBBING
	W C MALONEY INC STOCKTON CA	REMOVE FENCE, CONCRETE, CONCRETE BARRIER AND SOUNDWALL
	WATKIN AND BORTOLUSSI SAN RAFAEL CA	HIGHWAY PLANTING & IRRIGATION

04-3A9224
04-ALA-880
10/12/12

BID211
PAGE 12
10/16/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	???	ITEMS 19, 38, 46, 135, 136, 137, 141, 142 AND 168 THRU 172
	???	ITEMS 9 THRU 11 AND 14 AND 74 THRU 76
	???	MINOR CONCRETE
	ACC	CONCRETE BARRIER
	ALAMILLO	ITEMS 107 AND 122 THRU 127 AND 139 AND 178 THRU 184
	CERTIFIED COATINGS	ITEMS 59 AND 143 THRU 145
	CIRMELE	ITEMS 194 THRU 199 AND 200, 201
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION	ITEMS 39, 40 AND 132 THRU 134 AND 139, 140, 206, 207
	LINEAR OPTIONS	ITEMS 27 AND 33 THRU 37 AND 59 AND 185 THRU 193
	MALONEY	ITEM 16
	MOUNTAIN STATE	ITEMS 128, 129, 131

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-3A9224
04-ALA-880
10/12/12

BID211
PAGE 13
10/16/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06 TTS

ITEM 120

WATKIN AND BORTOLUSSI
SAN RAFAEL CA

ITEMS 73 AND 78 THRU 81

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
2	024007	SURVEY OF EXISTING NON-HIGHWAY FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
3	071321	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	440	8.00	3,520.00
4	024008	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6) (VISIBILITY SCREEN)	LF	1,900	15.00	28,500.00
5	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	4,100	4.00	16,400.00
6	074015	TEMPORARY ACTIVE TREATMENT SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	14,000.00	14,000.00
7	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
8	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,200.00	2,200.00
9	074027	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	5,110	2.80	14,308.00
10	074028	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,500	3.40	5,100.00
11	074029	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	2,600	3.60	9,360.00
12	074032	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	EA	10	1,850.00	18,500.00
13	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	10	3,000.00	30,000.00
14	074034	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	2,780	2.50	6,950.00
15	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	30	150.00	4,500.00
16	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
17	074057	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
18	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	375	1,200.00	450,000.00
19	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00	18,000.00
20	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	200,000.00
21	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	100	30.00	3,000.00
22	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	17,500.00	17,500.00
23	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	24,800	12.00	297,600.00
24	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	270	100.00	27,000.00
25	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	LF	24,800	3.65	90,520.00
26	024009	TEMPORARY RETAINING WALL	SQYD	340	150.00	51,000.00
27	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	11,500	1.20	13,800.00
28	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
29	150204	ABANDON CULVERT (LF)	LF	450	16.00	7,200.00
30	150221	ABANDON INLET	EA	2	650.00	1,300.00
31	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	2,000	2.00	4,000.00
32	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	670	7.00	4,690.00
33	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	9,090	.50	4,545.00
34	150712	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	130	3.00	390.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	35,300	.65	22,945.00
36	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	81	6.00	486.00
37	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	3,900	1.00	3,900.00
38	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	125.00	750.00
39	150757	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE (EA)	EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00
40	043907	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE (LIGHTWEIGHT)	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
41	150809	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	1,340	20.00	26,800.00
42	150841	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	LF	29	200.00	5,800.00
43	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	12	350.00	4,200.00
44	150824	REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	3,200.00	3,200.00
45	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	90,280	.60	54,168.00
46	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	10	225.00	2,250.00
47	152430	ADJUST INLET	EA	10	1,900.00	19,000.00
48	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	3,100.00	3,100.00
49	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	43,200	1.55	66,960.00
50	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	590	40.00	23,600.00
51	153136	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND SIDEWALK (LF)	LF	90	55.00	4,950.00
52	153221	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	3,640	10.00	36,400.00
53	043908	REMOVE SOUND WALL (RIBBED STEEL PANEL)	SQFT	17,000	2.50	42,500.00
54	024010	REMOVE SOUND WALL (MASONRY BLOCK)	SQFT	16,500	2.40	39,600.00
55	157560	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	230,000.00	230,000.00
56	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
57	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	31,200	13.85	432,120.00
58	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	5,500	80.00	440,000.00
59	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
60 (F)	192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	990	90.00	89,100.00
61 (F)	192037	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	1,192	120.00	143,040.00
62 (F)	192038	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOUND WALL)	CY	86	40.00	3,440.00
63 (F)	043909	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (CRASH WALL)	CY	425	180.00	76,500.00
64	192053	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	267	80.00	21,360.00
65 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	375	220.00	82,500.00
66 (F)	193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	4,536	25.00	113,400.00
67 (F)	193014	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOUND WALL)	CY	47	100.00	4,700.00
68 (F)	043910	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (CRASH WALL)	CY	200	70.00	14,000.00
69 (F)	193031	PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	254	38.00	9,652.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
70	193114	SAND BACKFILL	CY	14	265.00	3,710.00
71	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	55	60.00	3,300.00
72	198209	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOTEXTILE CLASS B2	SQYD	11,200	2.90	32,480.00
73	200001	HIGHWAY PLANTING	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
74	203021	FIBER ROLLS	LF	1,540	3.00	4,620.00
75	203026	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	8	700.00	5,600.00
76	203032	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEED) (ACRE)	ACRE	2	5,500.00	11,000.00
77	203034	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	3,570	.40	1,428.00
78	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	8,800.00	8,800.00
79	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
80	206401	MAINTAIN EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
81	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	55,000.00	55,000.00
82	208738	8" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	LF	51	110.00	5,610.00
83	208906	EXTEND 8" CONDUIT	LF	25	80.00	2,000.00
84	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
85	250401	CLASS 4 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	12,700	12.00	152,400.00
86	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	540	58.00	31,320.00
87	260303	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	8	350.00	2,800.00
88	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	CY	6,580	155.00	1,019,900.00
89	290201	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	1,960	106.00	207,760.00
90	390131	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	17,000	78.00	1,326,000.00
91	390134	HOT MIX ASPHALT (OPEN GRADED)	TON	4,750	92.00	437,000.00
92	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	2,660	130.00	345,800.00
93	390161	HOT MIX ASPHALT (BRIDGE)	TON	750	100.00	75,000.00
94	391007	PAVING ASPHALT (BINDER, GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER)	TON	8	1.00	8.00
95	393005	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING MAT)	SQYD	8,030	4.00	32,120.00
96	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
97	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	680	7.00	4,760.00
98	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	170	40.00	6,800.00
99	395000	LIQUID ASPHALT (PRIME COAT)	TON	2.1	1,400.00	2,940.00
100	397005	TACK COAT	TON	22.4	1,000.00	22,400.00
101	490611	72" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	74	1,600.00	118,400.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
102	490746	FURNISH PILING (CLASS 140) (ALTERNATIVE W)	LF	620	36.00	22,320.00
103	490747	DRIVE PILE (CLASS 140) (ALTERNATIVE W)	EA	12	1,650.00	19,800.00
104	490782	FURNISH PILING (CLASS 200) (ALTERNATIVE W)	LF	8,399	44.00	369,556.00
105	490783	DRIVE PILE (CLASS 200) (ALTERNATIVE W)	EA	104	3,100.00	322,400.00
106	024011	VIBRATION MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	222,900.00	222,900.00
107	498016	16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING (SOUND WALL)	LF	1,730	65.00	112,450.00
108	499010	24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING (RETAINING WALL)	LF	8,805	110.00	968,550.00
109	043911	24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING (CRASH WALL)	LF	632	120.00	75,840.00
110	(F) 510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	471	700.00	329,700.00
111	(F) 510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	939	650.00	610,350.00
112	(F) 510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	1,224	450.00	550,800.00
113	510061	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, SOUND WALL	CY	24	600.00	14,400.00
114	(F) 043912	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CRASH WALL	CY	408	320.00	130,560.00
115	(F) 510090	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT	CY	3.7	2,400.00	8,880.00
116	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	47	1,500.00	70,500.00
117	510526	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	CY	530	150.00	79,500.00
118	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	20	40.00	800.00
119	(F) 043913	SOUND WALL (RIBBED STEEL PANEL)	SQFT	17,000	19.00	323,000.00
120	(F) 518002	SOUND WALL (MASONRY BLOCK)	SQFT	16,544	20.00	330,880.00
121	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	37	122.00	4,514.00
122	(F) 520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	307,979	1.15	354,175.85
123	(F) 520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	391,084	1.00	391,084.00
124	(F) 043914	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (MINOR CONCRETE-BACKFILL)	LB	6,733	1.00	6,733.00
125	520105	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (SOUND WALL)	LB	4,887	2.00	9,774.00
126	(F) 520107	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT)	LB	673	1.00	673.00
127	(F) 043915	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (CRASH WALL)	LB	47,041	1.00	47,041.00
128	(F) 550203	FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	991,000	1.55	1,536,050.00
129	(F) 550204	ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	991,000	.91	901,810.00
130	(F) 043916	FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL, BRIDGE RETROFIT	LB	1,466	3.00	4,398.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
131	(F) 043917	ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL, BRIDGE RETROFIT	LB	1,466	1.00	1,466.00
132	(F) 560218	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	LB	74,145	3.40	252,093.00
133	(F) 560219	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	LB	74,145	.40	29,658.00
134	560233	FURNISH FORMED PANEL SIGN (OVERHEAD)	SQFT	730	22.00	16,060.00
135	560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	390	12.00	4,680.00
136	560249	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	110	13.00	1,430.00
137	560251	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	22	16.00	352.00
138	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
139	561016	60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	LF	69	1,000.00	69,000.00
140	562002	METAL (BARRIER MOUNTED SIGN)	LB	4,290	12.00	51,480.00
141	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	26	225.00	5,850.00
142	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	1	450.00	450.00
143	590115	CLEAN AND PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	200,000.00
144	590135	SPOT BLAST CLEAN AND PAINT UNDERCOAT	SQFT	105	700.00	73,500.00
145	590301	WORK AREA MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
146	620060	12" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	230	55.00	12,650.00
147	620100	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	2,490	40.00	99,600.00
148	620140	24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	80	100.00	8,000.00
149	620180	30" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	460	70.00	32,200.00
150	620220	36" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	10	350.00	3,500.00
151	024012	24" JACKED WELDED STEEL PIPE	LF	150	440.00	66,000.00
152	681103	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN)	LF	7,180	10.00	71,800.00
153	681107	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN OUTLET)	LF	180	120.00	21,600.00
154	705311	18" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	180.00	180.00
155	024013	8" SEWER PIPE (DUCTILE IRON PIPE)	LF	20	240.00	4,800.00
156	024014	8" SEWER PIPE (HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE)	LF	9	440.00	3,960.00
157	719200	SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
158	721028	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 2, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	3.3	500.00	1,650.00
159	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	13	50.00	650.00
160	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	50	440.00	22,000.00
161	731530	MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING)	SQFT	5,280	7.00	36,960.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
162	(F) 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	9,291	2.00	18,582.00
163	(F) 750498	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER - CABLE TYPE)	LB	6,234	3.00	18,702.00
164	(F) 750500	MISCELLANEOUS METAL	LB	79	65.00	5,135.00
165	(F) 750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LB	510	12.00	6,120.00
166	024015	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4, MOD)	LF	910	24.00	21,840.00
167	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	140	18.00	2,520.00
168	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	71	30.00	2,130.00
169	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	7	40.00	280.00
170	024016	CONCRETE BARRIER DELINEATOR	EA	11	40.00	440.00
171	024017	CONCRETE BARRIER MARKER	EA	95	50.00	4,750.00
172	820130	OBJECT MARKER	EA	4	32.00	128.00
173	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	250	42.00	10,500.00
174	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	243	65.00	15,795.00
175	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	2	3,200.00	6,400.00
176	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00
177	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	5	2,800.00	14,000.00
178	024018	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60C MODIFIED)	LF	1,660	152.00	252,320.00
179	839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	LF	90	42.00	3,780.00
180	839703	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60C)	LF	150	140.00	21,000.00
181	024019	CONCRETE BARRIER (SAFETY SHAPE)	LF	2,610	75.00	195,750.00
182	(F) 839717	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732 MODIFIED)	LF	1,420	62.00	88,040.00
183	(F) 839727	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736 MODIFIED)	LF	1,009	105.00	105,945.00
184	839734	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736SV)	LF	300	155.00	46,500.00
185	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	33,500	.75	25,125.00
186	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,900	1.40	5,460.00
187	840508	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	1,010	1.20	1,212.00
188	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	570	6.00	3,420.00
189	840526	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	1,140	.65	741.00
190	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	78,900	.50	39,450.00
191	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	SQFT	260	3.00	780.00
192	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	5,660	3.00	16,980.00
193	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	2,800	5.00	14,000.00
194	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
195	024020	LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION (STAGE CONSTRUCTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	260,000.00	260,000.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
196	860460	LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION	LS	LUMP SUM	160,000.00	160,000.00
197	024021	EXTINGUISHABLE MESSAGE SIGN PANEL (LED)	EA	1	35,000.00	35,000.00
198	024022	CCTV (PTZ) CAMERA UNIT	EA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00
199	024023	TRAFFIC OPERATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	515,000.00	515,000.00
200	024024	GENERAL PACKET RADIO SYSTEM WIRELESS MODEM ASSEMBLY	EA	1	6,500.00	6,500.00
201	024025	TRAFFIC OPERATION SYSTEM (STAGE CONSTRUCTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	65,000.00	65,000.00
202	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
203	151534	RECONSTRUCT WOOD FENCE	LF	620	32.00	19,840.00
204	151540	RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	1,020	10.00	10,200.00
205	490603	24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	250	150.00	37,500.00
206	560213	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (LIGHTWEIGHT)	LB	1,160	7.00	8,120.00
207	560214	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (LIGHTWEIGHT)	LB	1,160	1.65	1,914.00
208	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,025,000.15	2,025,000.15
					TOTAL	20,767,667.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	5,000.00	5000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	5,500.00	5500.00	3,000.00	3000.00
2	25,000.00	25000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	200,000.00	200000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
3	10.00	4400.00	7.00	3080.00	10.00	4400.00	8.00	3520.00
4	10.00	19000.00	15.00	28500.00	15.00	28500.00	13.00	24700.00
5	4.00	16400.00	2.50	10250.00	4.00	16400.00	2.50	10250.00
6	10,000.00	10000.00	40,000.00	40000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
7	5,000.00	5000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	40,000.00	40000.00
8	2,000.00	2000.00	3,500.00	3500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
9	3.00	15330.00	4.00	20440.00	4.00	20440.00	3.00	15330.00
10	3.00	4500.00	3.25	4875.00	2.30	3450.00	4.00	6000.00
11	3.00	7800.00	3.10	8060.00	2.00	5200.00	4.00	10400.00
12	1,000.00	10000.00	1,500.00	15000.00	1,400.00	14000.00	1,000.00	10000.00
13	1,500.00	15000.00	2,600.00	26000.00	3,500.00	35000.00	3,000.00	30000.00
14	3.00	8340.00	3.80	10564.00	4.00	11120.00	6.00	16680.00
15	200.00	6000.00	300.00	9000.00	250.00	7500.00	100.00	3000.00
16	10,000.00	10000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	33,500.00	33500.00
17	2,000.00	6000.00	2,000.00	6000.00	2,000.00	6000.00	2,000.00	6000.00
18	3,600.00	1350000.00	1,100.00	412500.00	1,500.00	562500.00	2,700.00	1012500.00
19	20,000.00	20000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
20	100,000.00	100000.00	280,000.00	280000.00	100,000.00	100000.00	250,000.00	250000.00
21	35.00	3500.00	30.00	3000.00	35.00	3500.00	25.00	2500.00
22	5,000.00	5000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
23	20.00	496000.00	9.00	223200.00	12.00	297600.00	8.00	198400.00
24	200.00	54000.00	120.00	32400.00	175.00	47250.00	100.00	27000.00
25	4.00	99200.00	3.50	86800.00	4.00	99200.00	2.50	62000.00
26	100.00	34000.00	110.00	37400.00	150.00	51000.00	100.00	34000.00
27	1.00	11500.00	1.20	13800.00	1.20	13800.00	1.20	13800.00
28	1,000.00	1000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	4,000.00	4000.00
29	20.00	9000.00	30.00	13500.00	7.50	3375.00	12.00	5400.00
30	500.00	1000.00	1,000.00	2000.00	950.00	1900.00	950.00	1900.00
31	5.00	10000.00	3.00	6000.00	5.00	10000.00	5.00	10000.00
32	5.00	3350.00	8.00	5360.00	15.00	10050.00	6.00	4020.00
33	.50	4545.00	.40	3636.00	.50	4545.00	.50	4545.00
34	3.00	390.00	5.00	650.00	3.00	390.00	3.00	390.00
35	.25	8825.00	.70	24710.00	.60	21180.00	.30	10590.00
36	5.00	405.00	5.00	405.00	6.00	486.00	3.00	243.00
37	1.00	3900.00	1.00	3900.00	1.00	3900.00	1.00	3900.00
38	100.00	600.00	100.00	600.00	100.00	600.00	100.00	600.00
39	2,500.00	10000.00	3,000.00	12000.00	3,000.00	12000.00	5,000.00	20000.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	2,500.00	2500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
41	20.00	26800.00	24.00	32160.00	21.00	28140.00	14.00	18760.00
42	100.00	2900.00	20.00	580.00	32.00	928.00	150.00	4350.00
43	500.00	6000.00	800.00	9600.00	1,000.00	12000.00	360.00	4320.00
44	1,000.00	1000.00	1,200.00	1200.00	1,600.00	1600.00	2,000.00	2000.00
45	.50	45140.00	.50	45140.00	2.20	198616.00	.40	36112.00
46	200.00	2000.00	225.00	2250.00	200.00	2000.00	200.00	2000.00
47	1,000.00	10000.00	2,000.00	20000.00	1,200.00	12000.00	960.00	9600.00
48	1,000.00	1000.00	1,300.00	1300.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
49	1.00	43200.00	2.10	90720.00	2.75	118800.00	2.75	118800.00
50	100.00	59000.00	100.00	59000.00	185.00	109150.00	55.00	32450.00
51	20.00	1800.00	30.00	2700.00	15.00	1350.00	15.00	1350.00
52	20.00	72800.00	10.00	36400.00	24.00	87360.00	15.00	54600.00
53	2.00	34000.00	1.50	25500.00	2.25	38250.00	2.00	34000.00
54	2.00	33000.00	2.50	41250.00	3.00	49500.00	3.50	57750.00
55	150,000.00	150000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	130,000.00	130000.00	200,000.00	200000.00
56	201,000.00	201000.00	125,000.00	125000.00	75,000.00	75000.00	193,000.00	193000.00
57	20.00	624000.00	13.50	421200.00	20.00	624000.00	13.50	421200.00
58	20.00	110000.00	152.00	836000.00	30.00	165000.00	160.00	880000.00
59	2,000.00	2000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
60	100.00	99000.00	60.00	59400.00	40.00	39600.00	60.00	59400.00
61	100.00	119200.00	25.00	29800.00	30.00	35760.00	40.00	47680.00
62	100.00	8600.00	50.00	4300.00	80.00	6880.00	95.00	8170.00
63	240.00	102000.00	30.00	12750.00	150.00	63750.00	265.00	112625.00
64	200.00	53400.00	180.00	48060.00	165.00	44055.00	160.00	42720.00
65	50.00	18750.00	100.00	37500.00	100.00	37500.00	120.00	45000.00
66	10.00	45360.00	18.00	81648.00	25.00	113400.00	35.00	158760.00
67	50.00	2350.00	50.00	2350.00	150.00	7050.00	95.00	4465.00
68	50.00	10000.00	50.00	10000.00	40.00	8000.00	85.00	17000.00
69	50.00	12700.00	70.00	17780.00	80.00	20320.00	50.00	12700.00
70	200.00	2800.00	175.00	2450.00	275.00	3850.00	75.00	1050.00
71	40.00	2200.00	45.00	2475.00	60.00	3300.00	40.00	2200.00
72	3.00	33600.00	3.00	33600.00	3.00	33600.00	2.25	25200.00
73	10,000.00	10000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
74	3.00	4620.00	3.00	4620.00	3.00	4620.00	2.50	3850.00
75	500.00	4000.00	700.00	5600.00	1,000.00	8000.00	500.00	4000.00
76	5,000.00	10000.00	5,300.00	10600.00	11,000.00	22000.00	6,000.00	12000.00
77	1.00	3570.00	.70	2499.00	.70	2499.00	.40	1428.00
78	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	9,000.00	9000.00	3,500.00	3500.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	2,500.00	2500.00	3,000.00	3000.00	4,500.00	4500.00	3,000.00	3000.00
80	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
81	40,000.00	40000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	45,000.00	45000.00
82	100.00	5100.00	45.00	2295.00	40.00	2040.00	70.00	3570.00
83	100.00	2500.00	48.00	1200.00	70.00	1750.00	75.00	1875.00
84	3,000.00	3000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
85	15.00	190500.00	15.00	190500.00	11.00	139700.00	12.00	152400.00
86	65.00	35100.00	90.00	48600.00	70.00	37800.00	50.00	27000.00
87	250.00	2000.00	350.00	2800.00	250.00	2000.00	60.00	480.00
88	140.00	921200.00	146.00	960680.00	160.00	1052800.00	145.00	954100.00
89	100.00	196000.00	136.00	266560.00	120.00	235200.00	105.00	205800.00
90	80.00	1360000.00	90.00	1530000.00	82.00	1394000.00	75.00	1275000.00
91	70.00	332500.00	110.00	522500.00	115.00	546250.00	105.00	498750.00
92	100.00	266000.00	140.00	372400.00	140.00	372400.00	119.00	316540.00
93	100.00	75000.00	107.00	80250.00	80.00	60000.00	96.00	72000.00
94	1.00	8.00	100.00	800.00	1,000.00	8000.00	10.00	80.00
95	2.00	16060.00	2.00	16060.00	2.00	16060.00	4.30	34529.00
96	5,000.00	5000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	4,000.00	4000.00
97	5.00	3400.00	5.00	3400.00	10.00	6800.00	5.00	3400.00
98	10.00	1700.00	8.00	1360.00	20.00	3400.00	15.00	2550.00
99	2,000.00	4200.00	1,000.00	2100.00	1,000.00	2100.00	1,500.00	3150.00
100	3,000.00	67200.00	900.00	20160.00	500.00	11200.00	400.00	8960.00
101	1,600.00	118400.00	1,600.00	118400.00	1,350.00	99900.00	1,600.00	118400.00
102	60.00	37200.00	25.00	15500.00	51.00	31620.00	60.00	37200.00
103	4,000.00	48000.00	4,000.00	48000.00	800.00	9600.00	4,000.00	48000.00
104	58.00	487142.00	57.00	478743.00	55.00	461945.00	58.00	487142.00
105	4,000.00	416000.00	4,000.00	416000.00	3,200.00	332800.00	4,000.00	416000.00
106	10,000.00	10000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	65,000.00	65000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
107	65.00	112450.00	75.00	129750.00	60.00	103800.00	65.00	112450.00
108	112.00	986160.00	100.00	880500.00	110.00	968550.00	112.00	986160.00
109	110.00	69520.00	85.00	53720.00	110.00	69520.00	110.00	69520.00
110	550.00	259050.00	500.00	235500.00	330.00	155430.00	555.00	261405.00
111	650.00	610350.00	700.00	657300.00	800.00	751200.00	690.00	647910.00
112	450.00	550800.00	450.00	550800.00	650.00	795600.00	450.00	550800.00
113	700.00	16800.00	700.00	16800.00	650.00	15600.00	700.00	16800.00
114	400.00	163200.00	400.00	163200.00	350.00	142800.00	430.00	175440.00
115	2,000.00	7400.00	2,000.00	7400.00	2,200.00	8140.00	1,500.00	5550.00
116	1,000.00	47000.00	1,500.00	70500.00	1,100.00	51700.00	1,275.00	59925.00
117	180.00	95400.00	225.00	119250.00	130.00	68900.00	200.00	106000.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
118	50.00	1000.00	50.00	1000.00	35.00	700.00	65.00	1300.00
119	18.00	306000.00	17.00	289000.00	20.00	340000.00	18.00	306000.00
120	22.00	363968.00	20.00	330880.00	25.00	413600.00	21.00	347424.00
121	100.00	3700.00	75.00	2775.00	110.00	4070.00	125.00	4625.00
122	1.20	369574.80	1.10	338776.90	1.00	307979.00	1.20	369574.80
123	1.05	410638.20	1.00	391084.00	1.00	391084.00	1.05	410638.20
124	2.00	13466.00	1.00	6733.00	1.50	10099.50	1.50	10099.50
125	2.00	9774.00	1.00	4887.00	2.50	12217.50	2.00	9774.00
126	4.00	2692.00	3.00	2019.00	2.50	1682.50	2.50	1682.50
127	1.00	47041.00	1.00	47041.00	1.25	58801.25	1.00	47041.00
128	2.00	1982000.00	2.00	1982000.00	2.00	1982000.00	2.00	1982000.00
129	.80	792800.00	.80	792800.00	.90	891900.00	.90	891900.00
130	1.50	2199.00	1.50	2199.00	13.00	19058.00	1.40	2052.40
131	50.00	73300.00	40.00	58640.00	11.00	16126.00	50.00	73300.00
132	3.40	252093.00	3.40	252093.00	3.50	259507.50	3.50	259507.50
133	.20	14829.00	.25	18536.25	.25	18536.25	.25	18536.25
134	20.00	14600.00	20.00	14600.00	22.00	16060.00	22.00	16060.00
135	12.00	4680.00	14.00	5460.00	11.00	4290.00	15.00	5850.00
136	12.00	1320.00	13.00	1430.00	12.00	1320.00	15.00	1650.00
137	15.00	330.00	20.00	440.00	15.00	330.00	15.00	330.00
138	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
139	1,000.00	69000.00	1,000.00	69000.00	1,000.00	69000.00	1,000.00	69000.00
140	8.00	34320.00	8.00	34320.00	8.50	36465.00	8.00	34320.00
141	300.00	7800.00	240.00	6240.00	275.00	7150.00	275.00	7150.00
142	500.00	500.00	650.00	650.00	325.00	325.00	1,000.00	1000.00
143	150,000.00	150000.00	170,000.00	170000.00	160,000.00	160000.00	165,000.00	165000.00
144	500.00	52500.00	500.00	52500.00	500.00	52500.00	525.00	55125.00
145	3,000.00	3000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
146	60.00	13800.00	45.00	10350.00	60.00	13800.00	72.00	16560.00
147	60.00	149400.00	56.00	139440.00	35.00	87150.00	78.00	194220.00
148	70.00	5600.00	135.00	10800.00	74.00	5920.00	105.00	8400.00
149	80.00	36800.00	72.00	33120.00	90.00	41400.00	125.00	57500.00
150	100.00	1000.00	300.00	3000.00	115.00	1150.00	160.00	1600.00
151	500.00	75000.00	425.00	63750.00	480.00	72000.00	750.00	112500.00
152	8.00	57440.00	15.00	107700.00	12.00	86160.00	12.00	86160.00
153	50.00	9000.00	80.00	14400.00	70.00	12600.00	22.00	3960.00
154	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00	450.00	450.00	400.00	400.00
155	200.00	4000.00	450.00	9000.00	195.00	3900.00	500.00	10000.00
156	200.00	1800.00	1,500.00	13500.00	165.00	1485.00	700.00	6300.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
157	5,000.00	5000.00	6,000.00	6000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	4,000.00	4000.00
158	500.00	1650.00	400.00	1320.00	560.00	1848.00	500.00	1650.00
159	40.00	520.00	25.00	325.00	35.00	455.00	15.00	195.00
160	400.00	20000.00	850.00	42500.00	1,450.00	72500.00	500.00	25000.00
161	5.00	26400.00	9.00	47520.00	8.50	44880.00	9.00	47520.00
162	1.00	9291.00	1.00	9291.00	2.00	18582.00	1.50	13936.50
163	10.00	62340.00	10.00	62340.00	17.00	105978.00	11.00	68574.00
164	50.00	3950.00	20.00	1580.00	21.00	1659.00	70.00	5530.00
165	10.00	5100.00	8.00	4080.00	17.00	8670.00	15.00	7650.00
166	20.00	18200.00	24.00	21840.00	20.00	18200.00	15.00	13650.00
167	25.00	3500.00	30.00	4200.00	15.00	2100.00	25.00	3500.00
168	40.00	2840.00	30.00	2130.00	35.00	2485.00	35.00	2485.00
169	25.00	175.00	50.00	350.00	25.00	175.00	35.00	245.00
170	25.00	275.00	35.00	385.00	25.00	275.00	35.00	385.00
171	10.00	950.00	30.00	2850.00	25.00	2375.00	25.00	2375.00
172	50.00	200.00	35.00	140.00	50.00	200.00	25.00	100.00
173	25.00	6250.00	40.00	10000.00	36.00	9000.00	40.00	10000.00
174	50.00	12150.00	90.00	21870.00	35.00	8505.00	60.00	14580.00
175	3,000.00	6000.00	3,000.00	6000.00	3,300.00	6600.00	3,300.00	6600.00
176	500.00	2000.00	700.00	2800.00	625.00	2500.00	775.00	3100.00
177	2,000.00	10000.00	1,800.00	9000.00	2,850.00	14250.00	2,200.00	11000.00
178	135.00	224100.00	140.00	232400.00	150.00	249000.00	160.00	265600.00
179	100.00	9000.00	75.00	6750.00	96.00	8640.00	105.00	9450.00
180	140.00	21000.00	140.00	21000.00	165.00	24750.00	205.00	30750.00
181	100.00	261000.00	112.00	292320.00	125.00	326250.00	125.00	326250.00
182	90.00	127800.00	90.00	127800.00	90.00	127800.00	90.00	127800.00
183	100.00	100900.00	120.00	121080.00	100.00	100900.00	120.00	121080.00
184	200.00	60000.00	250.00	75000.00	225.00	67500.00	250.00	75000.00
185	.50	16750.00	.50	16750.00	.75	25125.00	.50	16750.00
186	1.00	3900.00	1.00	3900.00	1.40	5460.00	1.40	5460.00
187	1.00	1010.00	1.00	1010.00	1.00	1010.00	1.20	1212.00
188	5.00	2850.00	5.00	2850.00	6.00	3420.00	6.00	3420.00
189	1.00	1140.00	1.00	1140.00	.65	741.00	.65	741.00
190	.20	15780.00	.20	15780.00	.50	39450.00	.20	15780.00
191	3.00	780.00	4.00	1040.00	3.00	780.00	3.00	780.00
192	2.50	14150.00	3.00	16980.00	3.00	16980.00	2.00	11320.00
193	4.00	11200.00	4.00	11200.00	5.00	14000.00	4.00	11200.00
194	2,000.00	2000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
195	100,000.00	100000.00	250,000.00	250000.00	250,000.00	250000.00	125,000.00	125000.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
196	100,000.00	100000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	185,000.00	185000.00
197	25,000.00	25000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
198	10,000.00	10000.00	7,000.00	7000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
199	500,000.00	500000.00	500,000.00	500000.00	500,000.00	500000.00	550,000.00	550000.00
200	2,500.00	2500.00	3,000.00	3000.00	7,000.00	7000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
201	50,000.00	50000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	65,000.00	65000.00	50,000.00	50000.00
202	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
203	75.00	46500.00	35.00	21700.00	35.00	21700.00	42.00	26040.00
204	20.00	20400.00	12.00	12240.00	25.00	25500.00	28.00	28560.00
205	120.00	30000.00	100.00	25000.00	110.00	27500.00	125.00	31250.00
206	7.00	8120.00	7.00	8120.00	7.00	8120.00	7.00	8120.00
207	1.50	1740.00	2.00	2320.00	1.65	1914.00	2.00	2320.00
208	2,137,000.00	2137000.00	2,150,000.00	2150000.00	2,150,000.00	2150000.00	2,100,000.00	2100000.00
TOT		21,378,991.00		21,725,455.15		21,991,862.50		22,344,092.65

04-3A9224
 04-ALA-880
 10/12/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 27
 10/16/12

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	5,000.00	5000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
2	100,000.00	100000.00	50,000.00	50000.00
3	8.00	3520.00	10.00	4400.00
4	12.00	22800.00	10.00	19000.00
5	3.00	12300.00	2.00	8200.00
6	30,000.00	30000.00	150,000.00	150000.00
7	40,000.00	40000.00	35,000.00	35000.00
8	3,000.00	3000.00	2,500.00	2500.00
9	4.00	20440.00	2.00	10220.00
10	4.00	6000.00	5.00	7500.00
11	4.00	10400.00	8.00	20800.00
12	500.00	5000.00	3,000.00	30000.00
13	2,000.00	20000.00	1,500.00	15000.00
14	3.00	8340.00	3.00	8340.00
15	150.00	4500.00	200.00	6000.00
16	10,000.00	10000.00	45,000.00	45000.00
17	2,000.00	6000.00	2,000.00	6000.00
18	2,000.00	750000.00	2,500.00	937500.00
19	25,000.00	25000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
20	490,000.00	490000.00	50,000.00	50000.00
21	20.00	2000.00	25.00	2500.00
22	25,000.00	25000.00	40,000.00	40000.00
23	9.00	223200.00	20.00	496000.00
24	125.00	33750.00	500.00	135000.00
25	2.50	62000.00	5.00	124000.00
26	100.00	34000.00	150.00	51000.00
27	1.00	11500.00	1.00	11500.00
28	1,500.00	1500.00	30,000.00	30000.00
29	10.00	4500.00	20.00	9000.00
30	500.00	1000.00	500.00	1000.00
31	2.00	4000.00	6.00	12000.00
32	7.00	4690.00	7.00	4690.00
33	.45	4090.50	1.00	9090.00
34	3.00	390.00	2.00	260.00
35	.50	17650.00	1.00	35300.00
36	5.00	405.00	2.00	162.00
37	1.00	3900.00	2.00	7800.00
38	100.00	600.00	200.00	1200.00
39	4,000.00	16000.00	2,500.00	10000.00

04-3A9224
04-ALA-880
10/12/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 28
10/16/12

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	4,500.00	4500.00	2,500.00	2500.00
41	15.00	20100.00	20.00	26800.00
42	15.00	435.00	50.00	1450.00
43	500.00	6000.00	500.00	6000.00
44	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
45	.25	22570.00	1.00	90280.00
46	235.00	2350.00	200.00	2000.00
47	1,500.00	15000.00	1,500.00	15000.00
48	1,500.00	1500.00	1,500.00	1500.00
49	2.50	108000.00	2.00	86400.00
50	100.00	59000.00	225.00	132750.00
51	20.00	1800.00	20.00	1800.00
52	10.00	36400.00	25.00	91000.00
53	1.00	17000.00	10.00	170000.00
54	2.00	33000.00	5.00	82500.00
55	85,000.00	85000.00	300,000.00	300000.00
56	100,000.00	100000.00	200,000.00	200000.00
57	25.00	780000.00	20.00	624000.00
58	175.00	962500.00	200.00	1100000.00
59	3,000.00	3000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
60	100.00	99000.00	20.00	19800.00
61	60.00	71520.00	20.00	23840.00
62	100.00	8600.00	35.00	3010.00
63	80.00	34000.00	30.00	12750.00
64	200.00	53400.00	150.00	40050.00
65	200.00	75000.00	60.00	22500.00
66	20.00	90720.00	50.00	226800.00
67	100.00	4700.00	85.00	3995.00
68	50.00	10000.00	85.00	17000.00
69	50.00	12700.00	100.00	25400.00
70	400.00	5600.00	450.00	6300.00
71	50.00	2750.00	45.00	2475.00
72	2.00	22400.00	2.00	22400.00
73	12,000.00	12000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
74	3.00	4620.00	4.00	6160.00
75	700.00	5600.00	500.00	4000.00
76	10,000.00	20000.00	5,000.00	10000.00
77	1.00	3570.00	1.00	3570.00
78	8,000.00	8000.00	9,000.00	9000.00

04-3A9224
04-ALA-880
10/12/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 29
10/16/12

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	4,200.00	4200.00	4,000.00	4000.00
80	3,500.00	3500.00	4,000.00	4000.00
81	60,000.00	60000.00	60,000.00	60000.00
82	90.00	4590.00	25.00	1275.00
83	110.00	2750.00	25.00	625.00
84	10,000.00	10000.00	50,000.00	50000.00
85	22.00	279400.00	30.00	381000.00
86	75.00	40500.00	60.00	32400.00
87	300.00	2400.00	145.00	1160.00
88	125.00	822500.00	160.00	1052800.00
89	115.00	225400.00	135.00	264600.00
90	75.00	1275000.00	85.00	1445000.00
91	100.00	475000.00	85.00	403750.00
92	105.00	279300.00	100.00	266000.00
93	105.00	78750.00	115.00	86250.00
94	550.00	4400.00	550.00	4400.00
95	2.00	16060.00	2.00	16060.00
96	5,000.00	5000.00	5,700.00	5700.00
97	6.00	4080.00	10.00	6800.00
98	6.00	1020.00	40.00	6800.00
99	2,000.00	4200.00	1,150.00	2415.00
100	2,000.00	44800.00	500.00	11200.00
101	1,000.00	74000.00	2,500.00	185000.00
102	50.00	31000.00	40.00	24800.00
103	2,000.00	24000.00	2,500.00	30000.00
104	60.00	503940.00	50.00	419950.00
105	3,000.00	312000.00	4,000.00	416000.00
106	10,000.00	10000.00	55,000.00	55000.00
107	70.00	121100.00	75.00	129750.00
108	80.00	704400.00	90.00	792450.00
109	80.00	50560.00	90.00	56880.00
110	1,000.00	471000.00	575.00	270825.00
111	1,050.00	985950.00	1,000.00	939000.00
112	550.00	673200.00	500.00	612000.00
113	600.00	14400.00	550.00	13200.00
114	700.00	285600.00	550.00	224400.00
115	2,200.00	8140.00	1,200.00	4440.00
116	1,700.00	79900.00	1,500.00	70500.00
117	180.00	95400.00	165.00	87450.00

04-3A9224
 04-ALA-880
 10/12/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 30
 10/16/12

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
118	35.00	700.00	70.00	1400.00
119	25.00	425000.00	35.00	595000.00
120	20.00	330880.00	25.00	413600.00
121	100.00	3700.00	60.00	2220.00
122	1.30	400372.70	1.50	461968.50
123	1.40	547517.60	1.00	391084.00
124	1.00	6733.00	1.00	6733.00
125	2.00	9774.00	1.00	4887.00
126	2.00	1346.00	2.00	1346.00
127	1.00	47041.00	1.00	47041.00
128	2.30	2279300.00	2.50	2477500.00
129	1.00	991000.00	1.00	991000.00
130	10.00	14660.00	6.00	8796.00
131	25.00	36650.00	50.00	73300.00
132	3.45	255800.25	4.00	296580.00
133	.25	18536.25	.50	37072.50
134	22.00	16060.00	15.00	10950.00
135	14.00	5460.00	20.00	7800.00
136	14.00	1540.00	10.00	1100.00
137	14.00	308.00	10.00	220.00
138	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
139	1,000.00	69000.00	3,000.00	207000.00
140	8.00	34320.00	10.00	42900.00
141	250.00	6500.00	250.00	6500.00
142	600.00	600.00	550.00	550.00
143	160,000.00	160000.00	400,000.00	400000.00
144	500.00	52500.00	800.00	84000.00
145	5,000.00	5000.00	35,000.00	35000.00
146	90.00	20700.00	40.00	9200.00
147	60.00	149400.00	50.00	124500.00
148	100.00	8000.00	100.00	8000.00
149	70.00	32200.00	75.00	34500.00
150	270.00	2700.00	230.00	2300.00
151	450.00	67500.00	520.00	78000.00
152	8.00	57440.00	10.00	71800.00
153	15.00	2700.00	50.00	9000.00
154	150.00	150.00	800.00	800.00
155	250.00	5000.00	135.00	2700.00
156	250.00	2250.00	130.00	1170.00

04-3A9224
04-ALA-880
10/12/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 31
10/16/12

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
157	5,000.00	5000.00	4,000.00	4000.00
158	250.00	825.00	250.00	825.00
159	10.00	130.00	30.00	390.00
160	400.00	20000.00	500.00	25000.00
161	6.00	31680.00	10.00	52800.00
162	1.00	9291.00	2.00	18582.00
163	4.00	24936.00	3.00	18702.00
164	20.00	1580.00	10.00	790.00
165	5.00	2550.00	10.00	5100.00
166	21.00	19110.00	20.00	18200.00
167	25.00	3500.00	25.00	3500.00
168	45.00	3195.00	45.00	3195.00
169	25.00	175.00	20.00	140.00
170	50.00	550.00	20.00	220.00
171	50.00	4750.00	20.00	1900.00
172	85.00	340.00	85.00	340.00
173	42.00	10500.00	110.00	27500.00
174	92.00	22356.00	75.00	18225.00
175	3,200.00	6400.00	3,000.00	6000.00
176	500.00	2000.00	700.00	2800.00
177	2,800.00	14000.00	2,300.00	11500.00
178	155.00	257300.00	115.00	190900.00
179	105.00	9450.00	110.00	9900.00
180	200.00	30000.00	110.00	16500.00
181	125.00	326250.00	100.00	261000.00
182	60.00	85200.00	120.00	170400.00
183	50.00	50450.00	150.00	151350.00
184	120.00	36000.00	175.00	52500.00
185	.70	23450.00	1.00	33500.00
186	1.25	4875.00	2.00	7800.00
187	1.25	1262.50	1.00	1010.00
188	5.00	2850.00	7.00	3990.00
189	.50	570.00	1.00	1140.00
190	.50	39450.00	.35	27615.00
191	3.00	780.00	5.00	1300.00
192	3.00	16980.00	3.00	16980.00
193	4.50	12600.00	7.00	19600.00
194	10,000.00	10000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
195	175,000.00	175000.00	200,000.00	200000.00

04-3A9224
04-ALA-880
10/12/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 32
10/16/12

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
196	345,000.00	345000.00	400,000.00	400000.00
197	35,000.00	35000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
198	7,000.00	7000.00	9,000.00	9000.00
199	700,000.00	700000.00	760,000.00	760000.00
200	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
201	70,000.00	70000.00	77,000.00	77000.00
202	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
203	42.00	26040.00	90.00	55800.00
204	28.00	28560.00	24.00	24480.00
205	80.00	20000.00	170.00	42500.00
206	7.00	8120.00	7.00	8120.00
207	2.00	2320.00	2.00	2320.00
208	2,300,000.00	2300000.00	1,000,000.00	1000000.00
TOT		23,790,464.80		25,036,804.00